TOWN OF MILLINGTON Resolution 2024-03 Amending the Town of Millington Chapter 26 – Curfew

WHEREAS, the Town of Millington is authorized by the Annotated Code of Maryland to enact ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the Annotated Code of Maryland permits the Town to amend, supplant, or modify the Town Code; and

WHEREAS, Section 5-207(c)(4), Local Government Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, authorizes the Town to "prohibit minors from being on the streets and in public places at certain hours of the night", and

WHEREAS, holding parents and guardians responsible for them knowingly allowing minors in their custody or control to violate a curfew established in the Town Code is the most effective and efficient means to enforce such a curfew; and

WHEREAS, the Millington Town Council has determined that it is desirable and in the public interest to amend Chapter 26 – Curfew of the Town Code to improve its effectiveness and correcting certain deficiencies;

NOW THEREFORE, the Millington Town Council hereby ordains that this resolution and the attached revised Chapter 26 of the Town of Millington Code having been introduced on February 13, 2024 and a public hearing held on March 12, 2024, these revisions shall be effective as of March 12, 2024.

TOWN OF MILLINGTON

Adopted and approved this 12th day of March, 2024.

SEAL	Kevin Hemstock, Mayor
	Michelle Holland, Council
Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Administrator	
	Mark Linton, Council
	Zita Seals, Council
	Wayne Starkey, Council